Jul.1.2019 Copyright 2019 HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.
In case of consideration for using Automotive equipment / device which demand high reliability, kindly contact our sales window correspondents.

| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
BUNIT A
| [T
87.9 0.8 1
84,1 £0.5 10.75 £0.3 X0
J—
o] ° 4 ] |
— | T
\ 6.5 £0.3
2. 50,15 4 P@ 7.35 0.3 :
i II : 4)4 @
— 6
6P © N3X0.5 Qo H |
M3X0. 5X4 @ @ 13X0.5
( GROUND )
C ) I i%
1 ) I— L | %
6 | PBT BLACK, ULI4V-0 12 | STEEL NICKEL PLATING M3X0.5
5 | STAINLESS STEFL 11 | STEEL NICKEL PLATING
4 | STAINLESS STEEL 10 | PBT BLACK. UL94V-0
3 | PHOSPHOR BRONZE  |[NICKEL PLATING 9 | STEEL NICKEL PLATING M3X0.5
2 | STAINLESS STEEL 8 | STAINLESS STEEL
NOTE 1. THE RECOMMENDED TIGHTENING TORQUE OF CAVER AND GROUND TO BE 0. 315%0.06 N - m. 1 [ALUMINUM ALLOY  [UNDER NICKEL PLATING + CHROME PLATING | 7 | ALUMINUM ALLOY | UNOER NICKEL PLATING - CHROME PLATING
THE RECOMMENDED TIGHTENING TORQUE OF CLAWP 10 BE 0. 63+0.12N - n. o T wATERIAL NS REMARKS o T WATER AL CINTSH . REMARKS
2. THE RECOMNENDED TIGHTENING TORQUE OF CODING KEY TO BF 0. 180, 03N - . —— TPV BB [T Rty mrarvetryrress By ——
[3> UNIT A TO BE ASSEMBLED TO FEMALE HOUSING D FOR FIG. 1 mn @ g RN
4 CODING KEY, AVATLABLE SEPARATELY, SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THIS PRODUCT AFTER ASSEWBLY. erraveo W NTSHIVATSU 75,04, 28 [oFANTHG C0C-128604-00-00
ms HIROSE = fcueckeo +NM. NISHIMATSU 15. 04. 28 [5ns TI50A-41S-D-CV1
EBEC[%C DESIGNED :MO. SHIMOYAMA 15. 04. 28 |_NO.
' DRAWN  :MO. SHIMOYAMA 15, 08,28 | "N CL236-3120-5-00 N
FORM HCO011-5-7 1 2 3 4 5 \ 6 7 \ 8




Jul.1.2019 Copyright 2019 HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.
In case of consideration for using Automotive equipment / device which demand high reliability, kindly contact our sales window correspondents.

BUNIT B

iyl
L~ 11

S
M3X0. 5
(CROSS RECESSED NEED SCREWS WITH CAPTIVE WASHER)
DRAWING EDC-128604-00-00
]-RS "o, TJ50A-415-D-CV1
“No. CL236-3120-5-00

FORM HC0011-5-8 |

! 7 ! 8




Jul.1.2019 Copyright 2019 HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.
In case of consideration for using Automotive equipment / device which demand high reliability, kindly contact our sales window correspondents.

1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

BFEMALE HOUSING D CATTACHED PARTS)

| 67.1£0.3
‘ 63.5 +0.3 | %%
7L €L 2 W 0L B B £ 9 5 vE 27T v
1L ~| % CONTACT No. 1
f j = N (.2
P= 4.5+ 0.2
Sl
P= 2. 25 +0.2
[
|.| |.| 6. 29 £0.2 IDENTIFICATION WARK
1 I:I 1 [3> FI6.1 ASSEMBLY DRAWING (1:2)
leu 40 39 38 37 Wb 3/ M 33 32 N W02 ZaLlH %
|
BICLAMP METAL CATTACHED PARTS)
B 1+ 0.15 | BISCREW FOR CLAMP METAL CATTACHED P 2:1)
N | ~| ( CROSS RECESSED NEED SCREWS WITH CAPTI @wm)
© —= 5, 4)
— . &
mmrmmm :: W
| WV B W I A | s

@ S

H
J

e
J
m
J
(|
m
J
M

1
C

.=T;l — ] 7

1.6 £ 0.15
2.5 +0.3

BEa0 DE - . 4305

M Mra -

S A R

M
D | | ©

T DRAWING FDC-128604-00-00
| | ]'RS o, TJ50A-415-D-CV1
"o CL236-3120-5-00

FORM HCOO11-5-8 ] 2 3 4 5 6 \ 7 \ 8



Jul.1.2019 Copyright 2019 HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.
In case of consideration for using Automotive equipment / device which demand high reliability, kindly contact our sales window correspondents.

1 2 3 4 5 6 | . ‘ .
GROUND SLIDE BUTTON UNIT B
el e TS -
—{ !

ai

4 40 39 38 37 36 35 34 33 32 N 30 29 28

||

chl

@ DEEPLY INSERT REQUIRED NUMBER OF CRIMPED CONTACT,
WHICH IS SEPARATELY AVAILABLE AND CRIMPED BY SPECIAL
CRIMPING TOOL, TO MALE HOUSING D.

REFER TO ATAT-E3050 FOR CRIMPING QUALITY STANDARDS.

UNIT A

&
\
!

4 40 39 38 37 36 3/ 4 33 32 N 30 29 28

(-

IDENTIFICATION MARK

CREVERSED ASSEMBLY IS STRUCTURALLY PREVENTED.D

@ PUT MALE HOUSING D WITH CONTACTS TO UNIT A AS THE IDENTIFICATION MARK IS VISIBLE.

O
)

L

3= - ey
4/06\@

®

| &

THREADED PORTION

4 40 39 38 37 36 35 34 33 32 31 30 29 28

l CLAMP METAL

ATTACH THE CLAMP METAL TO UNIT A TO FIX THE CABLES.

MAKE SURE THAT THE SLIDE BUTTON IS POSITIONED AS SHOWN IN THE FIGURE ABOVE.
COVER WITH UNIT B AND FASTEN WITH SCREWS AT 3 POINTS. CA RECOMMEND TORQUE FOR SCREW 0.315%0. 06N - m )

<GR0UNWECHON>

WHEN GROUDINY WITH CLANP WETAL, WRAP THE SHELDED MESH WITH COPPER TAPE AND FIX THEM WITH CLAUP NETAL
IF CLAIP ST TOUCH COPPER TAPE DEPENDING ON THE NUUBER OF CABLE AND ITS STYLE,

ADJUST THICKNES ,?NYL TAPE.  COPPER TAPE AN SUCH.

WHEN GROUNDING WI ROUND TERMINAL, FASTEN CRIMPED ROUND TERMINAL AT ERATH WIRE CONNECTION AREA WITH M3 SCREW.
(A RECOMMEND TORQUE FO 5E0.06N - m )

XREFER TO ATAD-E3051 FOR ASSEMBLY.

TIGHTEN THE PLUG WITH COADING KEY. SEPARATELY AVATLBALE T £DC-128604-00-00
' . PART _ _Nn-

(h RECOMMEND TORQUE FOR SCREW 0. 180,03 - n ) ]'RS to. TJ50A-415-D-CV1
NO. CL236-3120-5-00

FORM HC0011-5-8 | 2 3

! 5 ! 6 ! 7 \ 8




‘\ Y MOSCHIP RU g)?ﬂ%?aﬂ:wx KOMMOHEHTOB +7495668 12 70

© BMECTE Mbl CO3LLAEM BYOYLLEE B8 info@moschip.ru

O6LLecTBO C orpaHMYeHHON oTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO «MocHuny WMHH 7719860671 / KIMNM 771901001
Appec: 105318, r.Mockea, yn.LLlepbakoBckas 4.3, odmc 1107

[aHHbIn KOMMNOHEHT Ha TeppuTopun Poccuinickon depepauumn

Bbl MoxeTe npuobpectu B komnaHun MosChip.

[lnsa onepaTtuBHOro ocdopmnenus 3anpoca Bam HeobxoomMmo nepenT No faHHON CChISKe:

http://moschip.ru/get-element

Bbl MoxeTe pa3mecTuTb Y Hac 3aka3 and nboro Bawero npoekTa, 6yab To
cepuiiHoe Npomn3BOACTBO MM pa3paboTka eguHUYHOro npubopa.

B Hawem acCcCopTnMeHTe npencTasiieHbl Begywmne MmpoBblie NMPoOnN3BOANTENIN aKTUBHbIX U
NacCUBHbIX 3JTIEKTPOHHbIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

Hawen cneumanusauuen sBnseTcs NOCTaBKa 3N1EKTPOHHOMW KOMMOHEHTHON 6a3bl
OBOWHOro Ha3HayeHus, npoaykummn Takmx npounssoantenen kak XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.

CoTpynHMyecTBO € rnobanbHbIMU OUCTPUOLIOTOPaMN 3NEKTPOHHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB,
npegocTraBnseT BO3MOXHOCTb 3aKa3blBaTb 1 MOfly4aTb C MEXAYHAPOOHbIX CKNaaos
npakTuyecku nobon nepeyeHb KOMNOHEHTOB B ONTUMarbHble aAnsa Bac cpoku.

Ha Bcex aTanax pa3paboTKu 1 NPOM3BOACTBA HalLW NapTHEPbI MOTYT NOMy4YnTb
KBanumunpoBaHHy NOAAEPXKY OMNbITHbIX UHXEHEPOB.

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KOMNaHum oteevaeT TpeboBaHNAM B COOTBETCTBUM C
rOCT P MCO 9001, TOCT PB 0015-002 n 3C P, 009

Odomc no pabote c OPUANHECKUMU NTULLAMMU:

105318, r.Mockea, yn.lWepbakosckaa a.3, ocdomc 1107, 1118, AL, «LUepbakoBcKkuniny»
TenedoH: +7 495 668-12-70 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
dakc: +7 495 668-12-70 (006.304)

E-mail: info@moschip.ru

Skype otaena npogax:
moschip.ru moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_4 moschip.ru_9


mailto:info@moschip.ru

